
Pony Express STOL
St. Joseph, Missouri

Official Results
5/17/2025

Pos in 
Class

Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown Lowest 
Score

TO 1 LDG 1 TOT 1 TO 2 LDG 2 TOT 2 TO 3 LDG 3 TOT 3 TO 4 LDG 4 TOT 4

Touring
1 10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE 334 108 250 358 300 241 541 116 218 334 141 DQ DQ

2 307 John Douglas wyostolpilot 1964 Cessna 182 Pinedale, WY 461 233 340 573 205 278 483 215 350 565 215 246 461

3 65 Jeff Abrams 1965 Piper Cherokee Ocala, FL 499 242 DQ DQ 350 325 675 270 299 569 274 225 499

Wilderness
1 603 Jared Garetson 2024 Backcountry Boss Wamego, KS 208 115 93 208 126 94 220 106 146 252 141 DQ DQ

2 30 Brandon Corn 2024 Backcountry Boss Hearne, TX 215 107 126 233 128 186 314 124 500 624 215 246 461

Backcountry
1 62 Austin Clemens 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Benton, KS 216 93 149 242 107 109 216 132 120 252 93 500 593

2 16 Brad Crawford bradcrawford86 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Hot Springs, AR 233 132 127 259 136 110 246 126 500 626 122 111 233

3 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS 260 129 131 260 117 DQ DQ 130 194 324 97 189 286

Adventure
1 92 Jody Card 2022 Badlands Traveller Casper, WY 112 75 92 167 79 89 168 44 68 112 53 60 113

2 Clint Busenitz 2022 Badlands Traveller Oral, SD 145 73 DQ DQ 93 121 214 45 100 145 46 DQ DQ

3 151 Andrew Bennett 2022 Legend MOAC 175 67 DQ DQ 83 DQ DQ 54 DQ DQ 56 119 175

4 181 Christian Fischer 2019 Cubcrafters EX2 Dodge City, KS 197 77 DQ DQ 225 254 479 110 143 253 94 103 197

Cub
1 72 Brady Bergen 2025 Piper Super Cub 97 66 100 166 58 94 152 60 97 157 44 53 97

2 219 Lee Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN 141 68 73 141 86 68 154 103 101 204 80 70 150

3 727 Tristan Nichols 2012 Cubcrafters Carbon Cub SS 146 65 113 178 57 101 158 63 94 157 69 77 146

Sport
1 48 Eddie Sanches DevilGirl_48_STOL 2023 Just Highlander Willis, TX 105 58 97 155 35 76 111 58 90 148 50 55 105

2 94 Rick Boardman 2015 CubCrafters SS Henderson, NE 108 69 DQ DQ 38 70 108 81 73 154 58 DQ DQ

3 95 Matt Dorssom 1995 Kitfox 4 Lancaster, KS 143 62 DQ DQ 70 83 153 79 67 146 69 74 143

4 224 Jared Jestice 2024 Kitfox 7 Viola, AR 172 87 124 211 84 DQ DQ 91 81 172 91 88 179

5 823 Michael Busenitz 2013 Rans S7-S 194 67 229 296 61 165 226 109 DQ DQ 62 132 194

Unlimited
1 603 Jared Garetson jaredgaretson 2021 Badlands Traveller Manhattan, KS 86 46 40 86 50 37 87 91 61 152 47 56 103

2 40 Patrick McInteer mcinteer1 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE 108 53 55 108 60 58 118 68 77 145 55 54 109

3 3 Hal Stockman 2025 Badlands Traveller Elko, NV 117 32 105 137 49 79 128 63 82 145 45 72 117

Rookie Rookie
1 900 Keaton Grauer 2004 Just Summit 257 140 141 281 127 130 257 159 241 400 222 126 348

2 194 Scott DeLong 1994 Piper PA18 317 140 177 317 146 500 646 178 301 479 189 236 425



Pony Express STOL
Most Consistent Pilot

5/17/2025

Pos in Class Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown Class Dev Total Takeoff Landing

Unlimited 2 40 Patrick McInteer mcinteer1 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE Unlimited Class 38 15 23
Cub 3 727 Tristan Nichols 2012 Cubcrafters Carbon Cub SS Cub 48 12 36

Unlimited 3 3 Hal Stockman 2025 Badlands Traveller Elko, NV Unlimited Class 64 31 33
Sport 1 48 Eddie Sanches DevilGirl_48_STOL 2023 Just Highlander Willis, TX Sport Class 65 23 42

Adventure 1 92 Jody Card 2022 Badlands Traveller Casper, WY Adventure Class 67 35 32
Cub 2 219 Lee Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN Cub 68 35 33

Unlimited 1 603 Jared Garetson jaredgaretson 2021 Badlands Traveller Manhattan, KS Unlimited Class 69 45 24
Cub 1 72 Brady Bergen 2025 Piper Super Cub Cub 69 22 47

Touring 2 307 John Douglas wyostolpilot 1964 Cessna 182 Pinedale, WY Touring 132 28 104
Backcountry 2 16 Brad Crawford bradcrawford86 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Hot Springs, AR Backcountry Class 404 14 390
Wilderness 2 30 Brandon Corn 2024 Backcountry Boss Hearne, TX Wilderness 416 21 395

Backcountry 1 62 Austin Clemens 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Benton, KS Backcountry Class 430 39 391
Wilderness 1 603 Jared Garetson 2024 Backcountry Boss Wamego, KS Wilderness 441 34 407

Backcountry 3 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS Backcountry Class DQ DQ DQ
Sport 4 224 Jared Jestice 2024 Kitfox 7 Viola, AR Sport Class DQ DQ DQ

Touring 3 65 Jeff Abrams 1965 Piper Cherokee Ocala, FL Touring DQ DQ DQ
Adventure 3 151 Andrew Bennett 2022 Legend MOAC Adventure Class DQ DQ DQ
Adventure 4 181 Christian Fischer 2019 Cubcrafters EX2 Dodge City, KS Adventure Class DQ DQ DQ
Adventure 2 Clint Busenitz 2022 Badlands Traveller Oral, SD Adventure Class DQ DQ DQ

Sport 2 94 Rick Boardman 2015 CubCrafters SS Henderson, NE Sport Class DQ DQ DQ
Sport 3 95 Matt Dorssom 1995 Kitfox 4 Lancaster, KS Sport Class DQ DQ DQ
Sport 5 823 Michael Busenitz 2013 Rans S7-S Sport Class DQ DQ DQ

Touring 1 10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE Touring DQ DQ DQ
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